

Lippes Mathias Wexler Friedman LLP Partner Thomas J. Keable presents webinar in collaboration with the Embassy of Canada in Washington D.C.

## October 22, 2020 | PRESS RELEASES

**BUFFALO, NY**– On October 22, 2020, Thomas Keable, Partner and Team Leader of Lippes Mathias Wexler Friedman LLP's Canada-U.S. Cross Border Practice Team, presented "U.S. Sales Tax Compliance for Canadian Sellers," a complimentary webinar hosted by the Embassy of Canada in Washington D.C. in collaboration with Lippes Mathias. The webinar discussed the U.S. Sales Tax requirements applicable to Canadian companies selling goods and services into the U.S. During the webinar, Thomas touched on topics like:

- What goods and services are taxable?
- "Nexus" When will a foreign seller be subject to a State's sales tax obligations?
- Compliance strategies and best practices
- The consequences of non-compliance

Available free of charge to the first 200 registrants, the program was broadly applicable to Canadian companies selling goods and services into the U.S.

Thomas focuses his practice at Lippes Mathias on assisting Canadian businesses, lenders and individuals on U.S. legal matters, including the purchase and sale of businesses; representation of lenders and borrowers in structuring financings and negotiation and drafting of loan and security agreements; the structuring of entities; and the preparation of agreements for a wide variety of business transactions and situations.

## About Lippes Mathias Wexler Friedman LLP

Lippes Mathias Wexler Friedman LLP is a full-service law firm with more than 110 attorneys serving clients regionally, nationally, and internationally. With offices in Buffalo, Albany and New York, NY; Burlington, Ontario, Canada; Chicago, IL; Jacksonville, FL; and Washington, D.C., the firm represents a wide range of clients, including individuals, publicly and privately-owned companies, private equity and venture capital firms, real estate developers, financial institutions, municipalities, and governmental entities.

Lippes Mathias is proud to be recognized year after year by The Best Lawyers in America®, U.S. News - Best Lawyers®, Super Lawyers and Chambers USA.

## Related Team



**Thomas J. Keable** In Memoriam (1956-2023)